## Workshop Agenda

## Energy Efficiency Portfolio Standard (EEPS) Technical Working Group (TWG) Meeting

## Tuesday, June 6, 2023 from 1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. HST Location: Hawai'i Energy 45 North King Street, Suite 500, Honolulu, HI (with webinar option)

Time	Session	Discussion Topic	Lead
1:00	Welcome & Introduction	<ul><li>Welcome &amp; Introduction</li><li>Overview &amp; Objectives</li></ul>	Jennifer Barnes, Energy Efficiency Manager (EEM)
1:15	EE + DR Working Group Report Out	<ul> <li>Discuss the EE + DR working group's recommendation for EEPS</li> <li>Determine whether to adopt, revise, or reject</li> </ul>	Jennifer Barnes, EEM
2:00	TSB Working Group Report Out	<ul> <li>Discuss the TSB working group's recommendation for EEPS</li> <li>Determine whether to adopt, revise, or reject</li> </ul>	Kelly Marrin, Applied Energy Group (AEG)
2:35	Break		
2:50	Equity Working Group Report Out	<ul> <li>Discuss the equity working group's recommendation for EEPS</li> <li>Determine whether to adopt, revise, or reject</li> </ul>	Jennifer Barnes, EEM
3:35	Potential New EEPS Savings Sources	<ul> <li>Discuss the Hawaiian Electric TOU pilot and whether the savings can be counted towards EEPS</li> <li>Discuss the City &amp; County of Honolulu's Benchmarking program and whether the savings can be counted towards EEPS</li> </ul>	Jennifer Barnes, EEM
4:15	3 <sup>rd</sup> EEPS Report to Legislature	<ul> <li>Schedule for delivering the next EEPS update to legislature in December</li> <li>Identify any additional savings</li> </ul>	Jennifer Barnes, EEM & Kelly Marrin, AEG
4:25	Wrap Up	Next steps	EEM

4:30	Adjournment		
------	-------------	--	--

Please find advance materials at <u>www.HawaiiEEPS.org</u>.

We offer the following remote attendance option:

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 703-935-2799,,530004587#</u> United States, Herndon

(Toll-free) (Xold-free) (Xold-free)

Phone Conference ID: 530 004 587#

Meeting materials and notes will be posted on <u>www.HawaiiEEPS.org</u> following the meeting.

For questions, contact Jennifer Barnes, EEM Team Lead: jenniferbarnes@2050partners.com.